PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to Void the Assignment of Assignors Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 018522/0385

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corey K. Barrows
Street Address:	1519 Porters Point Road
City:	Colchester
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05446

Name:	Joseph A. ladanza
Street Address:	160 Billings Farm Road
City:	Hinesburg
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05461

Name:	Edward J. Nowak
Street Address:	8 Windridge Road
City:	Essex Junction
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05452

Name:	Douglas W. Stout
Street Address:	39 Sheldon Road
City:	Milton
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05468

Name:	Mark S. Styduhar
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0905

Street Address:	438 Mead Farm Road
City:	Hinesburg
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05461

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7291999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8144

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Anil P. Ranganath
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28680/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anil P. Ranganath

Total Attachments: 1

source=CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0906

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO VOID THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 018522/0385

This CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO VOID THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL 018522 FRAME 0385 (the "Corrective Assignment") is made, and effective as of the date indicated below, to the Assignment of Assignors Interest, recorded on November 15, 2006, among Corey K. Barrows, Joseph A. Iadanza, Edward J. Nowak, Douglas W. Stout and Mark S. Styduhar (each an "Assignor" and collectively, "Assignors") and International Business Machines Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Assignors Interest was incorrectly recorded against Patent No. 7,291,999 (the "Patent") at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 018522, Frame 0385 on November 15, 2006;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to treat the Assignment of Assignors Interest as null and void with respect to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee agrees that the Assignment of Assignors Interest is void *ab initio* with respect to the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Corrective Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April 29, 2010.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

Name: Pryor A. Garnett

Title: Senior Counsel

DOC ID-11136367.1

RECORDED: 04/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0907